THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

X30846
9:00 a.m.

X37742
9:00 a.m.

X35713

10:00 a.m.

X69400
10:00 a.m.

X51604
10:00 a.m.

X63705
11:00 a.m.

X70562
11:00 a.m.

**

DARRELL W. HOLMES
\'

ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.

MICHAEL MCMILLIAN
V.
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND
KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES

SARAH KEITH

V.
HOME DEPOT

LIBERTY MUTUAL/HELMSMAN
MANAGEMENT SERVICES

CELIA PERRY

COVIDIEN
ESIS

ISMAY JAMES
V.
SMARTSTYLE
HARTFORD INSURANCE CO. OF
MIDWEST

BRIAN WHALEN
V.
SPRINT/NEXTEL
CNA c/o GALLAGHER BASSETT INC.

ANGEL RIVERA

V.
ANTONIO MONDRAGON
TRAVELERS INSURANCE CO.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2012

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

DEF:

JOHN MCCABE, LAW OFFICES OF JOHN
MCCABE, CARY, NC

MATTHEW LEDWITH, HEDRICK
GARDNER

KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

JAMES ROGERS, ATTORNEY AT LAW
DURHAM, NC

DAYLE FLAMMIA, TEAGUE, CAMPBELL
DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC

JAMES BRIDWELL, HARDISON &
COCHRAN

RALEIGH, NC

MATTHEW LEDWITH, HEDRICK
GARDNER

KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

MICHAEL BERTICS, LENNON, CAMAK &
BERTICS, RALEIGH, NC

JAMES RATLEDGE, WILSON & RATLEDGE
RALEIGH, NC

GEORGE LIGON, ATTORNEY AT LAW
RALEIGH, NC

BAMBEE BLAKE, BROOKS STEVENS &
POPE, P.A., RALEIGH, NC

KENNETH KING, JR., BRUMBAUGH, MU &
KING, JACKSONVILLE, NC

CAMERON WESLEY, MCANGUS
GOUDELOCK & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC

NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

MATTHEW MARRIOTT, WILLSON JONES
CARTER & BAXLEY, RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER

FILE NUMBER

X77033
9:00 a.m.

X30420
9:00 a.m.

X20301

10:00 a.m.

X57084
10:00 a.m.

X28978
11:00 a.m.

X68720
11:00 a.m.

ROGER SMITH

V.
DURHAM HIGHWAY FIRE DEPT.
VOLUNTEER SAFETY WORKERS
COMPENSATION FUND

MARIA PACHECO-RIVERA
V.
GUNTER ENTERPRISES d/b/a
MCDONALD’S
KEY RISK MANAGEMENT GROUP

DREW KRUEGER

V.
LEITH AUTO GROUP
BRENTWOOD SERVICES
ADMINISTRATORS

CHASITY DAVIS
V.
CRIME CONTROL & PUBLIC SAFETY

CORVEL CORPORATION

BLANCA PALMILLAS
\'

PEDIATRIC SERVICES HOLDING CORP.

THE HARTFORD

YVES JULES
V.
BAKER ROOFING CO.
BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.

CHRISTINA BATTS

V.
ALLEGIS GROUP
INDEMNITY INSURANCE CO.

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2012

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR

430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603

PLF: MATTHEW HARBIN, LAW OFFICE OF
JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC

DFT: JONATHAN ANDERS, CRANFILL SUMNER
& HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: JENNIFER ILIANA SEGNERE, SCUDDER &
HEDRICK, RALEIGH, NC
DEF: ROBIN TERRY, CRANFILL SUMNER &

HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: BARRY JENNINGS, LAW OFFICE OF
JAMES
SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC

DFT: CARLA COBB, TEAGUE CAMPBELL &
DENNIS, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: WILLIAM HILL, FRAZIER FRANKLIN HILL
& FURY, GREENSBORO, NC

DFT: LORA CUBBAGE, NORTH CAROLINA
DEPT.
OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: ANGELA VANDIVIER-STANLEY
BRUMBAUGH, MU & KING,
JACKSONVILLE, NC

DFT: DUANE JONES, HEDRICK GARDNER
KINCHELOE & GAROFALO
CHARLOTTE, NC

PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DFT: WINSTON PAGE, LEWIS & ROBERTS

RALEIGH, NC

PLF: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

DFT: KRISTINE PRATI, ATTORNEYS AT LAW
RALEIGH, NC



