## THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

## NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2012 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603	
FILE NUMBI	ER		
X30846 9:00 a.m.	DARRELL W. HOLMES v.	PLF:	JOHN MCCABE, LAW OFFICES OF JOHN MCCABE, CARY, NC
	ALLIED BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP.	<b>DFT:</b>	MATTHEW LEDWITH, HEDRICK GARDNER
	LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.		KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC
X37742 9:00 a.m.	MICHAEL MCMILLIAN v.	PLF:	JAMES ROGERS, ATTORNEY AT LAW DURHAM, NC
	COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND KEY RISK MANAGEMENT SERVICES	DFT:	DAYLE FLAMMIA, TEAGUE, CAMPBELL DENNIS & GORHAM, RALEIGH, NC
X35713	SARAH KEITH	PLF:	JAMES BRIDWELL, HARDISON & COCHRAN
10:00 a.m.	v. HOME DEPOT	DEF:	RALEIGH, NC MATTHEW LEDWITH, HEDRICK GARDNER
	LIBERTY MUTUAL/HELMSMAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES		KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC
X69400 10:00 a.m.	CELIA PERRY v.	PLF:	MICHAEL BERTICS, LENNON, CAMAK & BERTICS, RALEIGH, NC
	COVIDIEN ESIS	DFT:	JAMES RATLEDGE, WILSON & RATLEDGE RALEIGH, NC
X51604 10:00 a.m.	ISMAY JAMES v.	PLF:	GEORGE LIGON, ATTORNEY AT LAW RALEIGH, NC
	SMARTSTYLE HARTFORD INSURANCE CO. OF MIDWEST	DFT:	BAMBEE BLAKE, BROOKS STEVENS & POPE, P.A., RALEIGH, NC
X63705 11:00 a.m.	BRIAN WHALEN v.	PLF:	KENNETH KING, JR., BRUMBAUGH, MU & KING, JACKSONVILLE, NC
	SPRINT/NEXTEL CNA c/o GALLAGHER BASSETT INC.	DFT:	CAMERON WESLEY, MCANGUS GOUDELOCK & COURIE, CHARLOTTE, NC
X70562 11:00 a.m. **	ANGEL RIVERA	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
	v. ANTONIO MONDRAGON TRAVELERS INSURANCE CO.	DFT:	MATTHEW MARRIOTT, WILLSON JONES CARTER & BAXLEY, RALEIGH, NC

<sup>\*\*</sup> No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

## THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

## NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: VICTORIA M. HOMICK COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER		FRIDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2012 NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION COURTROOM 2173, SECOND FLOOR 430 NORTH SALISBURY STREET RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603	
FILE NUMBER	R		
X77033 9:00 a.m.	ROGER SMITH v.  DURHAM HIGHWAY FIRE DEPT. VOLUNTEER SAFETY WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND	PLF: DFT:	MATTHEW HARBIN, LAW OFFICE OF JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC JONATHAN ANDERS, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC
X30420 9:00 a.m.	MARIA PACHECO-RIVERA v.	PLF:	HEDRICK, RALEIGH, NC
	GUNTER ENTERPRISES d/b/a MCDONALD'S KEY RISK MANAGEMENT GROUP	DEF:	ROBIN TERRY, CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC
X20301 10:00 a.m.	DREW KRUEGER v.	PLF:	BARRY JENNINGS, LAW OFFICE OF JAMES SCOTT FARRIN, DURHAM, NC
10.00 4	LEITH AUTO GROUP BRENTWOOD SERVICES ADMINISTRATORS	DFT:	CARLA COBB, TEAGUE CAMPBELL & DENNIS, RALEIGH, NC
X57084 10:00 a.m.	CHASITY DAVIS v.	PLF:	WILLIAM HILL, FRAZIER FRANKLIN HILL & FURY, GREENSBORO, NC
	CRIME CONTROL & PUBLIC SAFETY CORVEL CORPORATION	DFT:	LORA CUBBAGE, NORTH CAROLINA DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC
X28978 11:00 a.m.	BLANCA PALMILLAS v. PEDIATRIC SERVICES HOLDING CORP.	PLF:	ANGELA VANDIVIER-STANLEY BRUMBAUGH, MU & KING, JACKSONVILLE, NC
	THE HARTFORD	DFT:	DUANE JONES, HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO CHARLOTTE, NC
X68720 11:00 a.m.	YVES JULES v.	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
	BAKER ROOFING CO. BUILDERS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.	DFT:	WINSTON PAGE, LEWIS & ROBERTS RALEIGH, NC
X66831_X7249	CHRISTINA BATTS	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
11:00 a.m.	v. ALLEGIS GROUP INDEMNITY INSURANCE CO.	DFT:	KRISTINE PRATI, ATTORNEYS AT LAW RALEIGH, NC
** No Pre-Trial	Agreement Required		